
2005 MSHSL Section 2A Boys 
Blue Earth   Oct. 27, 2005 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Blue Earth Area          46    1    7    9   14   15   33   37   16:44      1:26 
  2   Fairmont                 85    5   17   19   21   23   26   35   17:13        53 
  3   Usc/Ac                   88    3   16   20   24   25   28   45   17:15      1:00 
  4   Glencoe-Silver Lake     125    6   12   27   36   44   49   57   17:29      1:23 
  5   Stjames                 141   11   29   30   31   40   74   81   17:37      1:00 
  6   Sibley East             223    2   22   53   54   92  102  103   17:59      3:12 
  7   Belle Plaine/Holy Fam   226   13   38   52   59   64   82   88   18:04      1:31 
  8   Lake Crystal-Wm-Nicol   258   34   39   42   71   72  101  116   18:18      1:02 
  9   Sleepy Eye/Stmary's/N   271    8   51   55   70   87  114  119   18:17      2:38 
 10   Norwood-Young America   296   46   50   65   66   69   76   77   18:29        34 
 11   Mankato Loyola          307    4   47   67   83  106  124  125   18:35      3:44 
 12   Mayer Lutheran          322   10   32   62  105  113  120  121   18:51      3:54 
 13   Montgomery-Lonsdale     358   18   60   78   90  112             19:00      3:21 
 14   Maple River             372   41   56   85   93   97  104  108   19:02      1:50 
 15   Jordan                  376   43   48   94   95   96  110  126   19:06      1:42 
16*   Stpeter                 379   61   68   75   86   89   98  127   18:59        59 
17*   Minnesota Valley Luth   379   63   73   79   80   84  100  118   19:01        42 
 18   Waterville-Em/Cvl       492   58   99  107  111  117  123  129   20:01      2:37 
 19   Madelia/Truman          565   91  109  115  122  128             21:15      4:43 
 
1. Blue Earth Area 
    1  Daniel Murray, 12           15:45   
    7  Lucas Torres, 11            16:44   
    9  Fausto Meza, 11             16:48   
   14  Mark Bartley, 10            17:09   
   15  Travis Warner, 12           17:11   
   33  Adam Murphy, 11             17:46   
   37  Jonathan Leitzke, 10        17:56   
Time = 1:23:37     Places = 46 
 
2. Fairmont 
    5  Chad Kumm, 12               16:35   
   17  Jeff Janssen, 10            17:16   
   19  Tanner Bulock, 11           17:21   
   21  Miles Duffey, 11            17:23   
   23  Tyler Grefe, 12             17:28   
   26  Josh Fitzgerald, 10         17:34   
   35  Chris Callahan, 12          17:53   
Time = 1:26:03     Places = 85 
 
3. Usc/Ac 
    3  Brad Tomschin, 12           16:33   
   16  Bryan Hauge, 10             17:15   
   20  Greg Opseth, 12             17:22   
   24  Eric Youngblom, 12          17:32   
   25  Jacob Elmer, 10             17:33   
   28  Shane Bias, 11              17:36   
   45  Alex Ramaker, 11            18:07   
Time = 1:26:15     Places = 88 
 
4. Glecoe-Silver Lake 
    6  Kenny Fillbrandt, 10        16:43   
   12  Anthony Exsted, 12          17:05   
   27  Brandon Leifermann, 12      17:35   
   36  Steve Swanson, 12           17:54   
   44  Alex Victorian, 11          18:06   
   49  Paul Schoeneberger, 11      18:10   
   57  Tanner Mackenthun, 11       18:20   
Time = 1:27:23     Places = 125 
 
5. Stjames 
   11  Zac Faith, 10               17:02   
   29   Brian Christiansen, 9      17:37   
   30  Taylor Zinnel, 10           17:37   
   31  Dustin Palmquist, 11        17:44   
   40  Joe Krause, 12              18:02   
   74  Andrew Beck, 11             18:52   
   81  Ryan Doll, 10               19:09   
Time = 1:28:02     Places = 141 
 

6. Sibley East 
    2  Eric Thies, 11              16:20   
   22  Eric Schultz, 8             17:24   
   53  Luis Ramirez, 10            18:17   
   54  Andrew Thies, 7             18:18   
   92  Joram Boehning, 8           19:32   
  102  Sam Kluver, 10              20:08   
  103  Josh Storm, 11              20:08   
Time = 1:29:51     Places = 223 
 
7. Belle Plaine/Holy Fam 
   13  Pat Slack, 12               17:06   
   38  Jerry Kornder, 12           17:57   
   52  Teddy Gunderson, 11         18:15   
   59  Tim Dvorak, 11              18:25   
   64  Scott Pudlitzke, 11         18:37   
   82  Steven Holladay, 10         19:09   
   88  Devon Wright, 9             19:26   
Time = 1:30:20     Places = 226 
 
8. Lake Crystal-Wm-Nicol 
   34  Dan Chaussee, 9             17:47   
   39  Andy Chaussee, 11           17:59   
   42  Brian Schultz, 11           18:04   
   71  Aj Sheets, 11               18:48   
   72  Mike Harrington, 12         18:49   
  101  Nick Smith, 9               19:58   
  116  Dylan Yarger, 9             20:58   
Time = 1:31:27     Places = 258 
 
9. Sleepy Eye/Stmary's/N 
    8  Andrew Illikman, 10         16:44   
   51  Adam Krzmarzick, 11         18:15   
   55  Tom Hillesheim, 11          18:19   
   70  Justin Schroepfer, 11       18:44   
   87  Bryant Tauer, 10            19:22   
  114  Brett Ubl, 8                20:47   
  119  Jacob Fischer, 11           21:14   
Time = 1:31:24     Places = 271 
 
10. Norwood-Young America 
   46  Michael Crawford, 10        18:09   
   50  Bodie Keller, 10            18:14   
   65  Fletcher Nelson, 8          18:38   
   66  Adam Worm, 10               18:39   
   69  Ben Walter, 10              18:43   
   76  Matt Arnst, 11              19:00   
   77  Seth Iverson, 11            19:01   
Time = 1:32:23     Places = 296 
 



11. Mankato Loyola 
    4  Marcus Piepho, 11           16:34   
   47  Tyler Fitterer, 11          18:09   
   67  Joe Goettl, 8               18:40   
   83  Riley Schaefer, 10          19:10   
  106  Jon Poburka, 11             20:18   
  124  Stephan Johnson, 10         21:31   
  125  Tom Volmary, 8              21:44   
Time = 1:32:51     Places = 307 
 
12. Mayer Lutheran 
   10  David Christensen, 12       16:51   
   32  Adam Gustafson, 11          17:45   
   62  Philip Rogosienski, 12      18:35   
  105  Brandon Burfeind, 12        20:16   
  113  Brian Wikstrom, 11          20:45   
  120  Allen Kasson, 11            21:15   
  121  Ben Demaris, 10             21:19   
Time = 1:34:12     Places = 322 
 
13. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   18  Andy Fillmore, 11           17:18   
   60  Matt Trcka, 10              18:26   
   78  Sam Velardi, 11             19:07   
   90  Carson Hruby, 10            19:26   
  112  Matt Ceplecha, 9            20:39   
Time = 1:34:56     Places = 358 
 
14. Maple River 
   41  Matt Trio, 11               18:02   
   56  Tim Cyr, 12                 18:20   
   85  John Whitney, 11            19:20   
   93  Matt Maass, 12              19:33   
   97  David Tran Lam, 10          19:52   
  104  Brett Hankerson, 12         20:15   
  108  Michael Johns, 10           20:20   
Time = 1:35:07     Places = 372 
 
15. Jordan 
   43  Andrew Pudwill, 12          18:05   
   48  Ben Eckstein, 12            18:09   
   94  Shane Aamodt, 10            19:42   
   95  Joe Buresh, 9               19:44   
   96  Dan Jabs, 10                19:47   
  110  Jed Monyok, 8               20:24   
  126  Marty Mercer, 8             21:49   
Time = 1:35:27     Places = 376

16*. Stpeter 
   61  Mitch Berg, 9               18:27   
   68  Troy Guentzel, 12           18:42   
   75  Jared Warzecha, 12          18:56   
   86   Matt Nielsen, 12           19:21   
   89  Stephen Leeb, 8             19:26   
   98  Allan Thompson, 9           19:54   
  127  Aljendro Silva, 12          21:57   
Time = 1:34:52     Places = 379 
 
17*. Minnesota Valley Luth 
   63  Chris Ristow, 10            18:36   
   73  Seth Grefe, 12              18:52   
   79  Carl Wendorff, 12           19:08   
   80  Nate Smayling, 11           19:08   
   84  Philip Remmele, 10          19:18   
  100  Michael Zibrowski, 9        19:57   
  118  Ethan Grefe, 9              21:11   
Time = 1:35:02     Places = 379 
 
18. Waterville-Em/Cvl 
   58  Chris Grother, 11           18:23   
   99  Danny Olson, 11             19:56   
  107  Justin Ross, 12             20:18   
  111  Tj Collins, 11              20:28   
  117  Willie Olson, 10            21:00   
  123  Caleb Curran, 7             21:30   
  129  Jacob Hill, 10              24:58   
Time = 1:40:05     Places = 492 
 
19. Madelia/Truman 
   91  Greg Hruby, 11              19:28   
  109  Joshua Arndt, 8             20:22   
  115  Dustin Gahler, 8            20:51   
  122  Eddy Kotulski, 8            21:20   
  128  Seth Paterson, 7            24:11   
Time = 1:46:12     Places = 565

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Daniel Murray, 12           15:45    Blue Earth Area 
    2     2  Eric Thies, 11              16:20    Sibley East 
    3     3  Brad Tomschin, 12           16:33    Usc/Ac 
    4     4  Marcus Piepho, 11           16:34    Mankato Loyola 
    5     5  Chad Kumm, 12               16:35    Fairmont 
    6     6  Kenny Fillbrandt, 10        16:43    Glecoe-Silver Lake 
    7     7  Lucas Torres, 11            16:44    Blue Earth Area 
    8     8  Andrew Illikman, 10         16:44    Sleepy Eye/Stmary's/N 
    9     9  Fausto Meza, 11             16:48    Blue Earth Area 
   10    10  David Christensen, 12       16:51    Mayer Lutheran 
   11    11  Zac Faith, 10               17:02    Stjames 
   12    12  Anthony Exsted, 12          17:05    Glecoe-Silver Lake 
   13    13  Pat Slack, 12               17:06    Belle Plaine/Holy Fam 
   14    14  Mark Bartley, 10            17:09    Blue Earth Area 
   15    15  Travis Warner, 12           17:11    Blue Earth Area 
   16    16  Bryan Hauge, 10             17:15    Usc/Ac 
   17    17  Jeff Janssen, 10            17:16    Fairmont 
   18    18  Andy Fillmore, 11           17:18    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   19    19  Tanner Bulock, 11           17:21    Fairmont 
   20    20  Greg Opseth, 12             17:22    Usc/Ac 
   21    21  Miles Duffey, 11            17:23    Fairmont 
   22    22  Eric Schultz, 8             17:24    Sibley East 
   23    23  Tyler Grefe, 12             17:28    Fairmont 
   24    24  Eric Youngblom, 12          17:32    Usc/Ac 
   25    25  Jacob Elmer, 10             17:33    Usc/Ac 
   26    26  Josh Fitzgerald, 10         17:34    Fairmont 
   27    27  Brandon Leifermann, 12      17:35    Glecoe-Silver Lake 
   28    28  Shane Bias, 11              17:36    Usc/Ac 
   29    29   Brian Christiansen, 9      17:37    Stjames 
   30    30  Taylor Zinnel, 10           17:37    Stjames 
   31    31  Dustin Palmquist, 11        17:44    Stjames 



   32    32  Adam Gustafson, 11          17:45    Mayer Lutheran 
   33    33  Adam Murphy, 11             17:46    Blue Earth Area 
   34    34  Dan Chaussee, 9             17:47    Lake Crystal-Wm-Nicol 
   35    35  Chris Callahan, 12          17:53    Fairmont 
   36    36  Steve Swanson, 12           17:54    Glecoe-Silver Lake 
   37    37  Jonathan Leitzke, 10        17:56    Blue Earth Area 
   38    38  Jerry Kornder, 12           17:57    Belle Plaine/Holy Fam 
   39    39  Andy Chaussee, 11           17:59    Lake Crystal-Wm-Nicol 
   40    40  Joe Krause, 12              18:02    Stjames 
   41    41  Matt Trio, 11               18:02    Maple River 
   42    42  Brian Schultz, 11           18:04    Lake Crystal-Wm-Nicol 
   43    43  Andrew Pudwill, 12          18:05    Jordan 
   44    44  Alex Victorian, 11          18:06    Glecoe-Silver Lake 
   45    45  Alex Ramaker, 11            18:07    Usc/Ac 
   46    46  Michael Crawford, 10        18:09    Norwood-Young America 
   47    47  Tyler Fitterer, 11          18:09    Mankato Loyola 
   48    48  Ben Eckstein, 12            18:09    Jordan 
   49    49  Paul Schoeneberger, 11      18:10    Glecoe-Silver Lake 
   50    50  Bodie Keller, 10            18:14    Norwood-Young America 
   51    51  Adam Krzmarzick, 11         18:15    Sleepy Eye/Stmary's/N 
   52    52  Teddy Gunderson, 11         18:15    Belle Plaine/Holy Fam 
   53    53  Luis Ramirez, 10            18:17    Sibley East 
   54    54  Andrew Thies, 7             18:18    Sibley East 
   55    55  Tom Hillesheim, 11          18:19    Sleepy Eye/Stmary's/N 
   56    56  Tim Cyr, 12                 18:20    Maple River 
   57    57  Tanner Mackenthun, 11       18:20    Glecoe-Silver Lake 
   58    58  Chris Grother, 11           18:23    Waterville-Em/Cvl 
   59    59  Tim Dvorak, 11              18:25    Belle Plaine/Holy Fam 
   60    60  Matt Trcka, 10              18:26    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   61    61  Mitch Berg, 9               18:27    Stpeter 
   62    62  Philip Rogosienski, 12      18:35    Mayer Lutheran 
   63    63  Chris Ristow, 10            18:36    Minnesota Valley Luth 
   64    64  Scott Pudlitzke, 11         18:37    Belle Plaine/Holy Fam 
   65    65  Fletcher Nelson, 8          18:38    Norwood-Young America 
   66    66  Adam Worm, 10               18:39    Norwood-Young America 
   67    67  Joe Goettl, 8               18:40    Mankato Loyola 
   68    68  Troy Guentzel, 12           18:42    Stpeter 
   69    69  Ben Walter, 10              18:43    Norwood-Young America 
   70    70  Justin Schroepfer, 11       18:44    Sleepy Eye/Stmary's/N 
   71    71  Aj Sheets, 11               18:48    Lake Crystal-Wm-Nicol 
   72    72  Mike Harrington, 12         18:49    Lake Crystal-Wm-Nicol 
   73    73  Seth Grefe, 12              18:52    Minnesota Valley Luth 
   74    74  Andrew Beck, 11             18:52    Stjames 
   75    75  Jared Warzecha, 12          18:56    Stpeter 
   76    76  Matt Arnst, 11              19:00    Norwood-Young America 
   77    77  Seth Iverson, 11            19:01    Norwood-Young America 
   78    78  Sam Velardi, 11             19:07    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   79    79  Carl Wendorff, 12           19:08    Minnesota Valley Luth 
   80    80  Nate Smayling, 11           19:08    Minnesota Valley Luth 
   81    81  Ryan Doll, 10               19:09    Stjames 
   82    82  Steven Holladay, 10         19:09    Belle Plaine/Holy Fam 
   83    83  Riley Schaefer, 10          19:10    Mankato Loyola 
   84    84  Philip Remmele, 10          19:18    Minnesota Valley Luth 
   85    85  John Whitney, 11            19:20    Maple River 
   86    86   Matt Nielsen, 12           19:21    Stpeter 
   87    87  Bryant Tauer, 10            19:22    Sleepy Eye/Stmary's/N 
   88    88  Devon Wright, 9             19:26    Belle Plaine/Holy Fam 
   89    89  Stephen Leeb, 8             19:26    Stpeter 
   90    90  Carson Hruby, 10            19:26    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   91    91  Greg Hruby, 11              19:28    Madelia/Truman 
   92    92  Joram Boehning, 8           19:32    Sibley East 
   93    93  Matt Maass, 12              19:33    Maple River 
   94    94  Shane Aamodt, 10            19:42    Jordan 
   95    95  Joe Buresh, 9               19:44    Jordan 
   96    96  Dan Jabs, 10                19:47    Jordan 
   97    97  David Tran Lam, 10          19:52    Maple River 
   98    98  Allan Thompson, 9           19:54    Stpeter 
   99    99  Danny Olson, 11             19:56    Waterville-Em/Cvl 
  100   100  Michael Zibrowski, 9        19:57    Minnesota Valley Luth 
  101   101  Nick Smith, 9               19:58    Lake Crystal-Wm-Nicol 
  102   102  Sam Kluver, 10              20:08    Sibley East 
  103   103  Josh Storm, 11              20:08    Sibley East 
  104   104  Brett Hankerson, 12         20:15    Maple River 
  105   105  Brandon Burfeind, 12        20:16    Mayer Lutheran 
  106   106  Jon Poburka, 11             20:18    Mankato Loyola 
  107   107  Justin Ross, 12             20:18    Waterville-Em/Cvl 
  108   108  Michael Johns, 10           20:20    Maple River 
  109   109  Joshua Arndt, 8             20:22    Madelia/Truman 
  110   110  Jed Monyok, 8               20:24    Jordan 
  111   111  Tj Collins, 11              20:28    Waterville-Em/Cvl 
  112   112  Matt Ceplecha, 9            20:39    Montgomery-Lonsdale 



  113   113  Brian Wikstrom, 11          20:45    Mayer Lutheran 
  114   114  Brett Ubl, 8                20:47    Sleepy Eye/Stmary's/N 
  115   115  Dustin Gahler, 8            20:51    Madelia/Truman 
  116   116  Dylan Yarger, 9             20:58    Lake Crystal-Wm-Nicol 
  117   117  Willie Olson, 10            21:00    Waterville-Em/Cvl 
  118   118  Ethan Grefe, 9              21:11    Minnesota Valley Luth 
  119   119  Jacob Fischer, 11           21:14    Sleepy Eye/Stmary's/N 
  120   120  Allen Kasson, 11            21:15    Mayer Lutheran 
  121   121  Ben Demaris, 10             21:19    Mayer Lutheran 
  122   122  Eddy Kotulski, 8            21:20    Madelia/Truman 
  123   123  Caleb Curran, 7             21:30    Waterville-Em/Cvl 
  124   124  Stephan Johnson, 10         21:31    Mankato Loyola 
  125   125  Tom Volmary, 8              21:44    Mankato Loyola 
  126   126  Marty Mercer, 8             21:49    Jordan 
  127   127  Aljendro Silva, 12          21:57    Stpeter 
  128   128  Seth Paterson, 7            24:11    Madelia/Truman 
  129   129  Jacob Hill, 10              24:58    Waterville-Em/Cvl 
 


